Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S4/9/01		
2	83rd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 1	1715 of 2001
3	Regular Session, 2001		HOUSE	BILL 2234
4				
5	By: Representative Dangeau			
6				
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT 1	TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 5-65-105 TO		
10	I NCREASE	THE PENALTIES FOR PERSONS WHO DRIVE		
11	WHILE TH	HEIR DRIVER'S LICENSE IS SUSPENDED FOR		
12	DRI VI NG	WHILE INTOXICATED; AND FOR OTHER		
13	PURPOSES	S.		
14				
15		Subtitle		
16	AN ACT TO INCREASE THE PENALTIES FOR			
17	DRIVING UNDER A LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR			
18	DRI VI	NG WHILE INTOXICATED.		
19				
20				
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	SAS:	
22				
23	SECTION 1. Arka	nsas Code 5-65-105 is amended to read	as follo	ows:
24	5-65-105. Operation of motor vehicle during period of license suspension			
25	or revocation.			
26	Any person whose privilege to operate a motor vehicle has been suspended			
27	or revoked under the provisions of this act, who shall, during the period of			
28	such suspension or revocation, operate a motor vehicle in this state, shall be			
29	imprisoned for ten (10) days and <u>may be assessed a fine of not more than one</u>			
30	thousand dollars (\$100	<u>00).</u>		
31				
32		/s/ Dangeau		
33				
34				
35				
36		AF	PPROVED:	4/17/2001

RCK559